SPSO decision report



Case:201005152, The City of Edinburgh CouncilSector:local governmentSubject:policy/administrationOutcome:no decision reached

Summary

The complaint concerned the council's administration of a statutory notice placed on a building in the city.

This complaint is one of a number of cases that the SPSO has closed because of an ongoing external review. The council have committed to reconsidering this complaint if the complainant remains dissatisfied following the conclusion of the external review.